This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 3
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2101632

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 3
Technical Data:
Type designation SBDLED-RC
Rated voltage (V) 230V AC
Rated power (W) 0-370 VA
IP-Class IP20
IP44 (with gasket BBV49557)
Pattern No. 1
Trademark
Test Report 279537-TL3-2
Product information Electronic dimmer for flush mounting. Screw terminals.
Micro-gap disconnection.
For loads:
Incandescent lamps (3-370W).
Halogen lamps (3-370W)
Electronic step down converters for low voltage halogen lamps (3-370 VA).
Dimmable LED lamps (RC mode: with neutral wire) 0-200 VA.
Dimmable LED lamps (RC mode: without neutral wire) 3-200 VA.
Also tested according EN 60669-1:1999 + A1:2002 + A2:2008.
Type SBDLED-RC covers and frames
Cover design
Center
button/ cover
IP20 Frames IP44 Frames
Renova 101368 101370 -
RS 16 L3034 L571 -
Elko Plus L3303 L3295 + L3291 -
Exxact Primo BBV39712 BBV49583
With gasket
BBV49557
Exxact Basic BBV39712 BBV49550
With gasket
BBV49557
Exxact
Combi (BBV49575), Basic (BBV49550),
Primo (BBV49558 or BBV49583), Solid
(BBV49558), Solid Glass (S1A45091)
-
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2101632